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BUILT-IN HANDLE VELCRO™ HANDLE

SS1 - Set Screw

SS1 - Set Screw

125-049 - Velcro Strap
                (2 REQ)

Pot. and Switch Assembly
(Belt and Pulley included)

  RACP-1K - blue
      RACP-5K -yellow

 RACP-10K -red
     RACP-25K -green

R108-
Tension
Adjuster

R108-
Tension
Adjuster

FINGER GUARDS (SET OF 3)

LEFT GUARD RIGHT GUARDCENTER GUARD

R103 - Guards Sold in Set of 3

R103 - Guard
          (SEE BELOW)R103 - Guard

          (SEE BELOW)

R300 - Screw
          (2 REQ)

R300 - Screw
          (2 REQ)

Pot. and Switch Assembly
(Belt and Pulley included)

  RACP-1K - blue
      RACP-5K -yellow

 RACP-10K -red
     RACP-25K -green

RAC BELT AND PULLEY

R104 - Blue
R105 - Red
R106 - Yellow
R107 - Green

6P (SPECIFY MACHINE)
(i.e. 6P-M14-M FOR MILLER 14 PIN PLUG)

GULPDNAENIHCAM
NOITARUGIFNOC EPYTGULP

GULPNIP41RELLIM M-41M-P6

GULPNIP6NLOCNIL M-6L-P6

GULPNIP8LAMREHT M-8DT-P6

OTHER MODELS AVAILABLE

AMPHENOL PLUGS

NOTE:  HANDLES, CONTROL CABLE, POTENTIOMETER PLUG, NOT AVAILABLE AS REPLACEMENT ITEMS
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BUILT-IN MODEL

RACCV-25-1-H10
RACCV-25-2-H10
RACCV-25-3-H10
RACCV-25-1-H19
RACCV-25-2-H19
RACCV-25-3-H19
RACCV-10-1-L14
RACCV-10-2-L14
RACCV-10-3-L14
RACCV-10-1-L5
RACCV-10-2-L5
RACCV-10-3-L5
RACCV-10-1-L6
RACCV-10-2-L6
RACCV-10-3-L6

RACCV-25-1-LIND
RACCV-25-2-LIND
RACCV-25-3-LIND
RACCV-1-1-M14
RACCV-1-2-M14
RACCV-1-3-M14
RACCV-1-1-M5
RACCV-1-2-M5
RACCV-1-3-M5

RACCV-5-1-TD14
RACCV-5-2-TD14
RACCV-5-3-TD14
RACCV-5-1-TD8
RACCV-5-2-TD8
RACCV-5-3-TD8

RAC2S-25-1-H10
RAC2S-25-2-H10
RAC2S-25-3-H10
RAC2S-25-1-H19
RAC2S-25-2-H19
RAC2S-25-3-H19
RAC2S-10-1-L14
RAC2S-10-2-L14
RAC2S-10-3-L14
RAC2S-10-1-L5
RAC2S-10-2-L5
RAC2S-10-3-L5
RAC2S-10-1-L6
RAC2S-10-2-L6
RAC2S-10-3-L6

RAC2S-25-1-LIND
RAC2S-25-2-LIND
RAC2S-25-3-LIND
RAC2S-1-1-M14
RAC2S-1-2-M14
RAC2S-1-3-M14
RAC2S-1-1-M5
RAC2S-1-2-M5
RAC2S-1-3-M5

RAC2S-5-1-TD14
RAC2S-5-2-TD14
RAC2S-5-3-TD14
RAC2S-5-1-TD8
RAC2S-5-2-TD8
RAC2S-5-3-TD8

RAC2M-25-1-H10
RAC2M-25-2-H10
RAC2M-25-3-H10
RAC2M-25-1-H19
RAC2M-25-2-H19
RAC2M-25-3-H19
RAC2M-10-1-L14
RAC2M-10-2-L14
RAC2M-10-3-L14
RAC2M-10-1-L5
RAC2M-10-2-L5
RAC2M-10-3-L5
RAC2M-10-1-L6
RAC2M-10-2-L6
RAC2M-10-3-L6

RAC2M-25-1-LIND
RAC2M-25-2-LIND
RAC2M-25-3-LIND
RAC2M-1-1-M14
RAC2M-1-2-M14
RAC2M-1-3-M14
RAC2M-1-1-M5
RAC2M-1-2-M5
RAC2M-1-3-M5

RAC2M-5-1-TD14
RAC2M-5-2-TD14
RAC2M-5-3-TD14
RAC2M-5-1-TD8
RAC2M-5-2-TD8
RAC2M-5-3-TD8

15 ft. (4.6 m)
28 ft. (8.5 m)
53 ft. (16.2 m)
15 ft. (4.6 m)
28 ft. (8.5 m)
53 ft. (16.2 m)
15 ft. (4.6 m)
28 ft. (8.5 m)
53 ft. (16.2 m)
15 ft. (4.6 m)
28 ft. (8.5 m)
53 ft. (16.2 m)
15 ft. (4.6 m)
28 ft. (8.5 m)
53 ft. (16.2 m)
15 ft. (4.6 m)
28 ft. (8.5 m)
53 ft. (16.2 m)
15 ft. (4.6 m)
28 ft. (8.5 m)
53 ft. (16.2 m)
15 ft. (4.6 m)
28 ft. (8.5 m)
53 ft. (16.2 m)
15 ft. (4.6 m)
28 ft. (8.5 m)
53 ft. (16.2 m)
15 ft. (4.6 m)
28 ft. (8.5 m)
53 ft. (16.2 m)

Hobart
10 Pin Plug

Hobart
19 Pin Plug

Lincoln
14 Pin Plug

Lincoln
5 Pin Plug

Lincoln
6 Pin Plug

Linde 3 & 3 Pin
Pig-Tails Hubble

Miller
14 Pin Plug

Miller
5 Pin Plug

Thermal
14 Pin Plug

Thermal
8 Pin Plug

Hobart
25K Ohm

Lincoln Electric
10K Ohm

Linde
25K Ohm

Miller Electric
1K Ohm

Thermal Dynamics
5K Ohm

Machine Make
Potentiometer Rating

Plug Config /
Socket and Pin

Count

CK9, CK17, CK20, CK24,

CK24W, CK80, CK90,

CK100, CK130, CK150,

CKC150*, CK200,

CKT200, FLEX-LOC*

One Size

Fits All

CK230, CKA10, CKA20,

TL18, TL26, TL210, TL300

Control Cable
Length

Velcro™ Straps

Small Medium

Built in Handle for CK Torches

Rotary Amperage Control Handle Types

ROTARY AMPERAGE CONTROL

P.O. Box 1636, Auburn, Wa. 98071, U.S.A.

VELCRO™ MODEL

Remote amperage controls provide welding machine contactor on-off, activate gas and/or water solenoids, and provide
full range current output control. Handle styles include Velcro™ straps where one size fits all handle diameters and retrofits
easily on all makes of torches or built into the handle as original equipment. Below are the order number for some of the
Rotary Amperage Controls, Contact CK Worldwide for other models or for linear slide potentiometer order numbers.
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*NOTE: ONLY THE VELCRO MODEL WILL WORK FOR THE
VALVED CKC150 AND THE VALVED FLEX-LOC TORCHES

ROTARY AMPERAGE CONTROL SELECTOR CHART

MACHINE  
MAKE

POTENTIOMETER  
RATING

PLUG CONFIG
& PIN COUNT

CONTROL CABLE
LENGTH

VELCRO® STRAPS* BUILT IN HANDLE FOR CK TORCHES

ONE SIZE
FITS ALL

SMALL MEDIUM
CK9, CK17, CK20, CK24, 

CK24W, CK80, CK90, CK100, 
CK130, CK150, CKC150*, 

CK200, CKT200, FLEX-LOC*

CK230, CKA10, CKA20,  
TL18, TL26, TL210, TL300

MILLER 
ELECTRIC

1K Ohm

14 Pin Plug
14 ft. (4.2 m) RACCV-1-1-M14 RAC2S-1-1-M14 RAC2M-1-1-M14

26.5 ft. (8.0 m) RACCV-1-2-M14 RAC2S-1-2-M14 RAC2M-1-2-M14
53 ft. (16.2 m) RACCV-1-3-M14 RAC2S-1-3-M14 RAC2M-1-3-M14

5 Pin Plug
14 ft. (4.2 m) RACCV-1-1-M5 RAC2S-1-1-M5 RAC2M-1-1-M5

26.5 ft. (8.0 m) RACCV-1-2-M5 RAC2S-1-2-M5 RAC2M-1-2-M5
53 ft. (16.2 m) RACCV-1-3-M5 RAC2S-1-3-M5 RAC2M-1-3-M5

6 Pin Plug
14 ft. (4.2 m) RACCV-1-1-M6 RAC2S-1-1-M6 RAC2M-1-1-M6

26.5 ft. (8.0 m) RACCV-1-2-M6 RAC2S-1-2-M6 RAC2M-1-2-M6
53 ft. (16.2 m) RACCV-1-3-M6 RAC2S-1-3-M6 RAC2M-1-3-M6

 
TWECO** 

5K Ohm

14 Pin Plug
14 ft. (4.2 m) RACCV-5-1-TD14 RAC2S-5-1-TD14 RAC2M-5-1-TD14

26.5 ft. (8.0 m) RACCV-5-2-TD14 RAC2S-5-2-TD14 RAC2M-5-2-TD14
53 ft. (16.2 m) RACCV-5-3-TD14 RAC2S-5-3-TD14 RAC2M-5-3-TD14

8 Pin Plug
14 ft. (4.2 m) RACCV-5-1-TD8 RAC2S-5-1-TD8 RAC2M-5-1-TD8

26.5 ft. (8.0 m) RACCV-5-2-TD8 RAC2S-5-2-TD8 RAC2M-5-2-TD8
53 ft. (16.2 m) RACCV-5-3-TD8 RAC2S-5-3-TD8 RAC2M-5-3-TD8

LINCOLN 
ELECTRIC

10K Ohm

14 Pin Plug
14 ft. (4.2 m) RACCV-10-1-L14 RAC2S-10-1-L14 RAC2M-10-1-L14

26.5 ft. (8.0 m) RACCV-10-2-L14 RAC2S-10-2-L14 RAC2M-10-2-L14
53 ft. (16.2 m) RACCV-10-3-L14 RAC2S-10-3-L14 RAC2M-10-3-L14

5 Pin Plug
14 ft. (4.2 m) RACCV-10-1-L5 RAC2S-10-1-L5 RAC2M-10-1-L5

26.5 ft. (8.0 m) RACCV-10-2-L5 RAC2S-10-2-L5 RAC2M-10-2-L5
53 ft. (16.2 m) RACCV-10-3-L5 RAC2S-10-3-L5 RAC2M-10-3-L5

6 Pin Plug
14 ft. (4.2 m) RACCV-10-1-L6 RAC2S-10-1-L6 RAC2M-10-1-L6

26.5 ft. (8.0 m) RACCV-10-2-L6 RAC2S-10-2-L6 RAC2M-10-2-L6
53 ft. (16.2 m) RACCV-10-3-L6 RAC2S-10-3-L6 RAC2M-10-3-L6

CK

WORLDWIDE

10K Ohm
5 Pin Plug

14 ft. (4.2 m) RACCV-10-1-MT5 RAC2S-10-1-MT5 RAC2M-10-1-MT5

26.5 ft. (8.0 m) RACCV-10-2-MT5 RAC2S-10-2-MT5 RAC2M-10-2-MT5

53 ft. (16.2 m) RACCV-10-3-MT5 RAC2S-10-3-MT5 RAC2M-10-3-MT5
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